1
1
3
3
2
STAC780-4B
Pin connection
Pin Connection

C19
L1
C24
VDD
C23
FB4
L2
C22
GADG170720191208MT
STAC9200
Electrical schematic and BOM
DS9997 - Rev 4 page 6/14
Table 7. Component list
Item Qty Part number Vendor Description
C1, C2, C13 ,C14,
C16, C18, C19, C22 8 ATC100B510FW1500X ATC 51 pF ATC 100B surface mount ceramic chip
capacitor
C3, C11 2 27291PC Johanson 0.8-8 pF Giga trim variable capacitor
C4 1 ATC100B0R6BW1500XT ATC 0.6 pF ATC 100B surface mount ceramic chip
capacitor
C5 1 ATC100B6R2BW1500XT ATC 6.2 pF ATC 100B surface mount ceramic chip
capacitor
C6 1 ATC100B150BW1500XT ATC 15 pF ATC 100B surface mount ceramic chip
capacitor
C7, C9 2 ATC100B5R1BW1500XT ATC 5.1 pF ATC 100B surface mount ceramic chip
capacitor
C8, C10 2 ATC100B4R7BW1500XT ATC 4.7 pF ATC 100B surface mount ceramic chip
capacitor
C12 1 Johanson 0.6-4.5 pF Giga trim variable capacitor
C15, C17 2 SEK101M063ST 100 μF, 63 V electrolytic capacitor
C20, C23 2 ATC200B393KW50X ATC 39.000 pF ATC 200B surface mount ceramic
chip capacitor
C21, C24 2 UPW1H222MHD
2200 μF, 50 V aluminum electrolytic
capacitor